

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1005/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2002 in RSA No.270/1998 &
judgment and order dated 11/07/2005 in RA No.5-C/2003 of the HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PALWINDERJIT KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Ad

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

any substantial Although the High Court has not formulated

Judgment of the question of law, keeping in view the fact that the High

ide the matter Court is a reasoned one, this Court itself may decide finally.

on the application Issue notice on the special leave petition as also for

condonation of delay.

HARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER