

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4856/2006
PALWINDERJIT KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhim Sen Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Serve copy of the petition on the respondents.

Respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks from the date of
service.

List again on 2.2.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR

ns